
Disposal of claims for settlement under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 
(As on 30/11/2009)
	S. No.
	State
	No. of claims received at Gram Sabha
	No. of claims disposed of by 30.11.2009

	
	
	(Upto Nov.2009)
	No. of claims disposed of
	No. of claims approved for title
	No. of titles distributed
	No. of claims rejected
	%age of the claims disposed off upto 30.11.2009  w.r.t. claims received upto Nov.2009

	
	
	Individual
	Comm- unity
	Total
	Individual
	Comm- unity
	
	Individual
	Comm-unity
	Individual
	Comm- unity
	Individual
	Comm- unity

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)

	1
	Andhra Pradesh
	3,18,037


	7,068


	3,25,105


	304332
	NA
	180074
	173052
	NA
	131480
	NA
	53.23
	

	2
	Assam
	63,448
	3098
	66,546
	NA
	NA
	NIL
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	
	

	3
	Bihar
	
	
	788
	NA
	NA
	NIL
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	
	

	4
	Chhattisgarh 
	
	
	4,57,857
	393991
	NA
	192088 
	192088
	NA
	201903
	NA
	41.95
	

	5
	Gujarat
	1,77,055


	8,167


	1,85,222


	9272
	NA
	7584
	7584
	NA
	1688
	NA
	0.04
	

	6
	Jharkhand
	
	
	4,539
	NA
	NA
	NA
	70
	2
	NA
	NA
	1.58
	

	7
	Karnataka
	
	
	45,801
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NIL
	NA
	NA
	NA
	
	

	8
	Kerala
	35,310
	1138
	36,448
	129
	NA
	118
	23
	NA
	11
	NA
	0.06
	

	9
	Madhya Pradesh
	
	
	3,71,993
	543187
	NA
	315223
	47460+ 39799 ready
	
	227964
	NA
	12.75
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)
	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)
	(13)
	(14)



	10
	Maharashtra
	
	
	2,79,540
	4807
	NA
	4568
	2453
	NA
	239
	NA
	0.87
	

	11
	Orissa
	3,04,336


	1,698


	3,06,034
	58277
	NA
	Ind= 58098 Com= 179
	50190
	NA
	NIL
	NA
	16.40
	

	12
	Rajasthan 
	59,239 
	318
	59,557


	32987
	NA
	10912
	6454
	NA
	21875
	NA
	10.83
	

	13
	Tamil Nadu*
	NA
	NA
	8,502
	NA
	NA
	765
	NIL
	NA
	NA
	NA
	
	

	14
	Tripura
	
	
	1,62,186
	NA
	NA
	87212
	43836
	NA
	NIL
	NA
	
	

	15
	Uttar Pradesh
	
	
	52,736
	NA
	NA
	NIL
	NIL
	NA
	26
	NA
	
	

	16
	Uttarakhand 
	
	
	-
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	
	

	17
	West Bengal
	1,31,664


	10,119


	1, 41,783
	37926
	NA
	17070
	11110 + 

3894 ready 
	NA
	20856
	NA
	7.83
	

	18
	Total
	157997
	31,606
	274917
	1384908
	
	623526
	475750
	2
	606042
	
	
	


* In the State of Tamil Nadu, title could not be distributed due to restriction by the High Court

NA:  Not Available

Source : Information available on the website of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs 
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